



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

923 WRIT PETITION NO. 11557 OF 2025

**AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED DIRECTOR AND ANR**

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF MARKETING AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul R. Karpe
AGP for the Respondents / State Authorities: Mr. K. N. Lokhande

...

AND

...

925 WRIT PETITION NO. 11559 OF 2025

**AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED DIRECTOR AND ANOTHER**

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF MARKETING AND OTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul R. Karpe
AGP for Respondents/State Authorities: Mr. Rajdeep D. Raut

...

AND

...

926 WRIT PETITION NO. 11560 OF 2025

**AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE THROUGH ITS
AUTHORIZED DIRECTOR AND ANOTHER**

VERSUS

THE DIRECTOR OF MARKETING AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Rahul R. Karpe
AGP for Respondents / State Authorities: Mr. K. B. Jadhavar

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 23.09.2025

PER COURT:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30.09.2025. The learned AGPs accepts notice on behalf of the

respondents / State Authorities. Notice to indicate that if time permits, the matter may be disposed of at admission stage. In the event, it is not possible to dispose of the matter for any reason, this court will consider prayer for interim relief.

2. Hamdust allowed.

3. Service of notice by permissible private modes is also allowed.

4. List the matters, on 30.09.2025, immediately after fresh admission matters.

[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]

marathe