



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

104 WRIT PETITION NO. 897 OF 2025

**KANHAIYALAL ASARAM DEMBDA
VERSUS
SUDAMIBAI ASARAM DEMBDA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. Milind M. Patil (Beedkar), Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mrs. A. S. Mantri, Mr. M. K. Goyanka, Mr. S. A. Gaikwad, Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGPs for Respondents-
State in Respective matters.
Mr. Anil S. Bajaj, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

AND

105 WRIT PETITION NO. 1106 OF 2025

AND

106 WRIT PETITION NO. 2699 OF 2025

AND

107 WRIT PETITION NO. 7499 OF 2025

AND

108 WRIT PETITION NO. 11560 OF 2025

AND

109 WRIT PETITION NO. 11870 OF 2025

AND

110 WRIT PETITION NO. 14030 OF 2025

AND

111 WRIT PETITION NO. 14766 OF 2025

AND

112 WRIT PETITION NO. 14767 OF 2025

AND

113 WRIT PETITION NO. 14779 OF 2025

AND

114 WRIT PETITION NO. 14812 OF 2025

AND

115 WRIT PETITION NO. 14932 OF 2025

AND

117 WRIT PETITION NO. 15707 OF 2025

AND

118 WRIT PETITION NO. 15708 OF 2025

AND

119 WRIT PETITION NO. 35 OF 2026

**CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATED : 19th JANUARY, 2026.**

P.C.:-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 04.03.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR)
JUDGE

Devendra/January-2026